

OVERLAND PARK SOUTH ROTARY CLUB MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Please Type or Print Legibly

New Member Expectations "Service Above Self"

Welcome to the Overland Park South Rotary Club! We are honored that you have chosen to join our club and we hope your membership in Rotary will be a rewarding experience. As members of the Overland Park South Rotary Club, we are expected to practice our motto "Service Above Self" and offer support to our community in different ways throughout the year.

While we understand that individual levels of involvement will vary and encourage everyone to achieve a good work/home/volunteer balance, we do hope you will place Rotary high on your priority list and commit your time, talents and resources to furthering the club's efforts. Below is a list of expectations for members of the Overland Park South Rotary Club.

- Weekly Meetings: Attend regular weekly meetings St Andrews Golf Club 11099 W 135th St, Overland Park, KS 66221.
- Attend New Member Orientation classes and participate in your 'Pledge Class' project.
- Familiarize yourself with Rotary and what being a member of Rotary International means.
- Make an effort to introduce yourself to other club members.
- Volunteer at one or more club projects that benefit the community. These projects include a holiday shopping trip for the children of Kids TLC, volunteering for the annual Village Crawfish Festival, and other community volunteer events organized by our club throughout the year.
- Our members are encouraged, but not required, to financially support our club's Future of Hope foundation and Rotary International Foundation.
- We also do many FUN things just for ourselves! All members are encouraged to attend our club's social functions. There are many opportunities to have fun and interact with your fellow Rotarians, including happy hours, wine tastings and holiday parties!

Please complete the application to the best of your ability

Induction Date:

Please return this completed application and \$50.00 Initiation Fee to one of the following:

- By Email to RotaryOPSouth@gmail.com
- PO Box 27075, Overland Park, KS 66225
- Bring to an OP South Rotary Weekly meeting

Thank you for your interest in Rotary and our club! We look forward to working and enjoying Rotary with you.

NAME

First:
Middle Initial:
Last:
I prefer to go by the following name:
SPONSOR
My sponsor's name:
CORRESPONDENCE
Please send all correspondence to which address? (check one) Home Work HOME Street:
City/State/Zip: Phone (with area code): Preferred Email address:
BUSINESS Company Name: Occupation/Job Title:
Street:
City/State/Zip:
Phone (with area code): Fax (with area code): Requested Classification (for your nametag): (example: loan officer, financial analyst, commercial insurance, business law)
PERSONAL INFORMATION
Birth Date (month/day/year): Partner's Name: Wedding Anniversary:
Children's' Names & Ages:
HOBBIES AND INTERESTS / COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

QUESTIONS FOR INPUT

Why are you interested in joining the Overland Park South Rotary Club?

What do you hope to get out of joining the Overland Park South Rotary Club?

How did you hear about us? Please include anyone you know in the club and anyone who may have referred you.

PREVIOUS ROTARY AFFILIATIONS (if any)

City/State:
Date Resigned:
er (if known)?

The Rotary Four Way Test for the things we think, say or do is:1. Is it the TRUTH?3. Will it build GOOD WILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?2.Is it FAIR to all concerned?4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

Required:

- 1. Member Dues (Rotary International) are \$50 per quarter (\$200 annually).
- 2. Member Dues (Local Club) are \$170.00 per quarter (\$680 annually) to cover programs, projects and breakfast.
- 3. Each member is REQUIRED to raise \$200 for our annual fundraiser (balance will be invoiced if goal not met).
- 4. Volunteer for a shift at the Village Crawfish Festival, our annual fundraiser.
- 5. Attend Pledge Class Meetings and participate in their Service Project.

Encouraged:

- 1. Pledge to donate at least \$25 per quarter (\$100 annually) to the Rotary International Foundation.
- 2. Pledge to donate at least \$25 quarterly (\$100 annually) to the Overland Park South Foundation "Future of Hope".
- 3. Donate one dollar at each weekly meeting for Rotary International.
- 4. Actively participate in other club activities, service projects and social events. You are encouraged to network within the club, but please do not use the ClubRunner communication platform as a business solicitation tool. All announcements and invitations should be approved by the President and submitted through the Club Administrator.

I pledge that I will do my best to accomplish the above expectations, as well as fulfill attendance and fiscal requirements. By submitting this application, I agree that I understand that Rotary is a service organization dedicated to promoting high ethical standards in the business community and service to the community. These goals can only be accomplished if each member makes a genuine and sincere effort to learn about our club's activities and to enthusiastically participate in as many of them as possible.

Can you meet the financial and time commitment expectations of Overland Park South Rotary Club Members listed above:

Please sign or type your full name below to acknowledge your acceptance of these guidelines

Χ_

Administration Use Only

Application received by Club Administrator: Application forwarded to President: Application sent to Board of Directors: Resolution by Board of Directors: President informs Secretary of new member: Membership Chair orders name badge: Membership Chair schedules induction ceremony:

Our Privacy Policy

We're committed to protecting your privacy. Your privacy and the integrity of any information you provide are important to us. We have developed the following policy pursuant to the Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act, 2000 c.5. (The "Privacy Act").

We will keep your personal information stored securely on our system and will not release it to any third party without your prior consent. You will not be placed on any third party mailing lists. None of your personal information will ever be shared, rented, sold or otherwise released to any third party. Your personal information will be sent to Rotary International and will also be added to our club website, where it can only be accessed with a password.